Sylvan Township February 7, 2022

The board meeting for Sylvan Township was called to order by Supervisor Angie Moore at 6:01 p.m. on February 7th, 2022 at the Sylvan Township Hall.

Members Present: Angela Moore, Supervisor

Sheila Robinson, Trustee

Angela Reagan, Treasurer

Jeff Reagan, Trustee

Terry Pritchard, Clerk

Members Absent:

Guests: Noel & Stephanie Senecal, Mike Gabrion, Ted Wojcik, and Merry Cook

Minutes for the January 10th, 2022 regular board meeting were read by Terry. Jeff made a motion to accept the minutes as read, seconded by Sheila. Motion carried.

In old business:

✓ Board of Review training was attended and went well.

In new business:

- ✓ Terry made a motion to appoint Crista Derry to the board of review, Jeff seconded. Motion carried.
- ✓ The Osceola County Road Commission meeting with the township is scheduled for Wednesday, March 23rd, 2022 at 6:00 pm. Any available board members will attend.
- ✓ Angie Reagan will be in contact with the county treasurer regarding assuming the role of collecting summer taxes for the township.

In public comments:

✓ None

In Fire Department News:

✓ The board has a couple of questions regarding the Fire Board budget. Angie will send an email to Beverly with our questions.

Terry made a motion to receive the treasurer's report. Seconded by Jeff, motion carried. A motion to pay bills was made by Jeff, seconded by Sheila. Motion carried. All bills were reviewed with checks #3223-3238 in the amount of \$7489.99 were paid.

A motion to adjourn was made by Jeff, seconded by Terry. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 6:38 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Terry L. Pritchard Sylvan Township Clerk